502429229 07/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James A. Sack	11/17/2011
Jack Y. Yeh	11/17/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JMEA Corporation
Street Address:	1 Research Court, Suite 450
City:	Rockville
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12038613

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3013659101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3013659040

Email: mail@plumsea.com

Correspondent Name: Plumsea Law Group, LLC

Address Line 1: 10411 Motor City Drive, Suite 320

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39-1025	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven P. Arnheim	
Signature: /Steven P. Arnheim/		
Date:	07/23/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-07-22_39-1025_Assignment2#page1.tif source=2013-07-22_39-1025_Assignment2#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 1203

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS James A. Sack of Elverson, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. and Jack Y. Yeh of North Potomac, Maryland, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

NISK FLISION PLANT

		L	113N FU3IUN FLA	318.1		
#		D	Bulkad Okakaa baa		<i>3</i>	
-	application for Letters					
	the Declaration for s					00
⊠ i	said application havi					
	and accorded Serial	Number <u>11/7</u>	74.584		, and was	amended on
	(if applicable);					
	 said application having 	ng been filed	under the Patent (Cooperation Tr	eaty on	
	and accorded Applic	ation No		, the United	States of	America being
	designated:					
WHE	REAS, JMEA Corpora	tion				
	1 Research Co					(*************************************
	Rockville, MD 2	,,	***************************************	····	***************************************	
	U.S.A.					
				***************************************		MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE
hereinafter re	eferred to as the Assig	nee is desire	us of acquiring th	e entire right	title and inter	est in and to the
	ention and in and to a					
granted there		is reactors and	and of the children	Otales of any	or orger course	ly willow may be
•		رزامي لممم لمم	niterabiesea alde	a tha Anainna	r hii dhaaa a	roconta do coll
	THEREFORE, for go					
	transfer unto the As					
	ht to the invention as o					
	Letters Patent which m					
	nd all foreign countries	and in and to	any and all divisi	ons, reissues,	continuations	and extensions
thereof;						
AND	said Assignor authorize	es and reques	sts the Commissio	ner of Patents	and Tradema	arks or any othe
proper officer	r or agency of any cour	itry to issue a	Il said Letters Pate	ent to said Ass	ignee;	·
AND	said Assignor warrants	and covenar	nts that I/We have	full right to co	nvev the entir	e interest hereir
	d that I/We have not					
herewith;				,		
	said Assignor agrees t	o communica	te to said Assign	e or its renres	entatives an	v facts known to
	cting said invention, to					
	nents and make all ri					
	e proceeding and gene					
said reileis i	Patent in the United Sta	ites or any ior	eign country whei	i requested so	to do by said	Assignee.
	iri ia/itricce ia/i	JEDENE KA	e have hereunto s	est mulaur hans	d and can	
	38.8 8.8 8.8 8.8 8.9 7.7 2. 8.8 8	\$ 500.5 % Som South 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	e nave neredino s	et my/our nam	i and sear.	
	112/11			,		
Date:	<i>[</i>		Signature:	<u> </u>		
			Name: Jame	s A. Sack		
Date:			Signature:	ERECEPTOR OF ESTIMATE AND		
			Name: Jack	Y. Yeh		

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket: 39-1016

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS James A. Sack of Elverson, Pennsylvania, U.S.A. and Jack Y. Yeh of North Potomac, Maryland, U.S.A., hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

DISK FUSION PLANT

for which an	said application having been filed and accorded Serial Number 11/7 (if applicable); said application having been filed	United States has been prepared, n executed on even date herewith; in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 7/7/2007 74,584, and was amended on under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, the United States of America being
WHE	REAS,JMEA Corporation	
	1 Research Court, Suite 450	
	Rockville, MD 20850	
	U.S.A.	
aforesaid invigranted there NOW assign, and exclusive rigitany and all tand in any atthereof; AND proper office AND assigned antherewith; AND me/us respectatively documents.	ention and in and to any Letters Parefor; THEREFORE, for good and valuatransfer unto the Assignee, its sent to the invention as described in selecters Patent which may be granted all foreign countries and in and the said Assignor authorizes and request or agency of any country to issue a said Assignor warrants and covenad that I/We have not executed are said Assignor agrees to communicating said invention, to execute all dinents and make all rightful oaths e proceeding and generally do ever	ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the stent of the United States or any foreign country which may be table consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to ed therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other all said Letters Patent to said Assignee; ants that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict ate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to ivisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or rything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce oreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/V	Ve have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.
Date:		Signature:Name: James A. Sack
Date:	11/17/11	Signature:

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 030852 FRAME: 0872